O Siteimprove

Accessibility statement - Suncoast Mental Health Center Inc

URL: WWW.SUNCOASTMENTALHEALTH.ORG

Suncoast Mental Health Center Inc is committed to ensuring digital accessibility for people with disabilities. We are continually improving the user experience for everyone, and applying the relevant accessibility standards.

Efforts to support accessibility

Suncoast Mental Health Center Inc takes the following measures to ensure accessibility:

- Accessibility is part of our internal policies.
- Accessibility is integrated into our procurement practices.
- Continual accessibility training is provided for employees.
- Clear accessibility targets and responsibilities exist within the organization.
- Formal accessibility quality assurance methods exist within the organization.

Conformance status

Current accessibility stand

WCAG 2.1 level AA

Current content conformar

Fully conformant: the content fully conforms to the ac

Hi there! Welcome to Siteimprove

How can we help you today?

Chat with an expert

Book a meeting with us

Learn more

I'm a customer who needs support

Compatibility with browsers and assistive

technology

This site is designed to be compatible with the following browsers:

- Google
- Safari
- Explorer (Windows) versions 7.0 to 9.0

Technologies

Accessibility of this site relies on the following technologies to work:

- HTML
- CSS
- Javascript

Assessment methods

Suncoast Mental Health Center Inc assessed the accessibility of this site using the following method(s):

Self-evaluation: the site was evaluated internally by the company or organization.

Feedback process

We welcome your feedback on the accessibility of this site. Please contact us via one of the following methods:

Phone: (888) 373-5010

E-mail: <u>krogers@smhcinc.org</u>

Postal Address: 2222 Colonial Road, Suite 100, Fort Pierce, Florida 34950

Formal complaints

You are entitled to lodge a complaint to Suncoast Mental Health Center, if you are dissatisfied with our response. To do so, please email krogers@smhcinc.org

Formal approval of this accessibility statement

This accessibility statement is approved by:

Suncoast Mental Health Center Inc Kelly Rogers Marketing & Outreach Coordinator

This statement was created on JUNE 21, 2023 using the <u>Siteimprove Accessibility Statement</u> <u>Generator Tool</u>.